Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 34% 38% 28% 29% 31% 37% 30% 35% 17% 30% 39%
Off on the wrong track 57% 60% 54% 59% 57% 52% 55% 64% 55% 71% 60% 46%
Not sure 11% 7% 8% 13% 14% 17% 8% 6% 10% 12% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (706) (462) (538) (216) (176) (408) (200) (681) (135) (116) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 12% 29% 67% 6% 66% 29% 39% 35% 29% 30% 34% 35%
Off on the wrong track 57% 80% 55% 28% 89% 28% 60% 56% 55% 60% 58% 57% 53%
Not sure 11% 8% 17% 5% 5% 6% 11% 5% 11% 1% 12% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (341) (417) (242)  (300)  (246)  (460) (287) (138) (186) (220) (378)  (216)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 27% 22% 12% 18% 31% 36% 29% 8% 22% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 18% 14% 20% 17% 15% 11% 17% 7% 13% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 11% 13% 4% 9% 7% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 41% 47% 48% 43% 39% 49% 40% 67% 47% 35%
Not sure 6% 2% 4% 7% 10% 11% 2% 0% 4% 10% 4% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (706) (462) (538) (216) (176) (408) (200) (681) (135) (116) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 25% 6% 20% 58% 3% 62% 20% 32% 27% 26% 21% 27% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 18% 27% 4% 25% 16% 15% 16% 11% 18% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 14% 8% 6% 6% 11% 9% 7% 10% 12% 7% 12%
Strongly disapprove 44% 79% 38% 6% 85% 7% 46% 42% 47% 47% 44% 45% 40%
Not sure 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 7% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (341) (417) (242)  (300)  (246)  (460) (287) (138) (186) (220) (378)  (216)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 34% 32% 30% 24% 30% 33% 35% 32% * 34% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 55% 53% 59% 56% 58% 57% 52% 56% * 44% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 14% 11% 20% 12% 10% 12% 11% * 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (382) (279) (200) (182) (66) (56) (174) (86) (300) (18) (36) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 23% 27% 36% * 36% 28% 37% 28% 29% 30% 34% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of
the things he has done 56% 41% 64% 53% * 55% 58% 54% 54% 53% 56% 58% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 37% 9% 11% * 8% 14% 9% 17% 18% 14% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% * 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (382)  (32)  (149)  (201) (17) (217)  (158) (123) (58) (60) (80) (158)  (84)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 57% 51% 57% 57% 52% 48% 63% 52% 70% 44% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 36% 40% 35% 36% 36% 44% 30% 39% 24% 45% 36%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 7% 8% 6% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (559) (410) (245) (314) (125) (101) (222) (111) (348) (105) (76) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 65% 45% 19% 64% * 49% 57% 63% 57% 51% 56% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 31% 46% 37% 33% * 40% 37% 27% 31% 41% 38% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 8% 44% 3% * 1% 6% 10% 12% 8% 6% 11%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (559) (298) (225) (36) (277) (27) (271) (156) (76) (114) (128) (197) (120)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — Oh no, Beto just dropped out of race for President despite him saying he was ’'born for this.” | don’t think
so!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 16% 14% 14% 26% 26% 25% 5% 14% 23%
Good 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 6% 10%
OK 21% 16% 21% 21% 22% 24% 21% 18% 22% 15% 18% 29%
Bad 20% 19% 18% 23% 22% 22% 18% 22% 19% 27% 26% 15%
Terrible 30% 31% 27% 32% 33% 33% 27% 26% 26% 48% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (698) (457) (529) (213) (174) (403) (196) (669) (133) (116) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 19% 48% 1% 57% 16% 26% 28% 14% 19% 25% 22%
Good 8% 2% 7% 18% 2% 15% 7% 11% 5% 5% 10% 9% 6%
OK 21% 16% 25% 22% 11% 19% 25% 14% 18% 24% 24% 17% 22%
Bad 20% 28% 21% 9% 31% 4% 20% 22% 23% 29% 15% 20% 19%
Terrible 30% 52% 27% 4% 55% 5% 31% 27% 27% 28% 31% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (986) (336) (411) (239) (297) (243) (452) (282) (137) (186) (218) (367) (215)
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5B. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — Republicans have never been more unified than they are right now! The Dems are a mess under the
corrupt leadership of Nervous Nancy Pelosi and Shifty Adam Schiff!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 19% 9% 12% 30% 28% 24% 8% 14% 19%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 13% 7% 9% 12% 11% 4% 3% 17%
OK 20% 13% 22% 18% 24% 32% 16% 9% 20% 17% 19% 26%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 18% 16% 15% 13% 14% 16% 24% 14%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 37% 37% 34% 30% 39% 31% 55% 40% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (694) (455) (530) (209) (174) (404) (198) (671) (133) (113) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 19% 47% 1% 57% 15% 28% 25% 17% 20% 25% 18%
Good 10% 2% 8% 24% 2% 19% 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% 10% 9%
OK 20% 11% 27% 21% 7% 17% 24% 16% 16% 21% 20% 17% 24%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 5% 22% 4% 17% 14% 12% 23% 13% 13% 16%
Terrible 34% 61% 31% 4% 68% 3% 34% 33% 37% 33% 35% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 9% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (337) (409) (239) (296) (244) (452) (281) (137) (185) (215) (372) (213)
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5C. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — .....with a President and Federal Government that wants our wonerful City and State to flourish and thrive.
| Love New York!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 17% 13% 9% 28% 29% 24% 8% 13% 21%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 14% 5% 6% 17%
OK 22% 16% 20% 23% 23% 30% 20% 13% 21% 18% 22% 32%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 21% 17% 12% 15% 15% 21% 24% 7%
Terrible 30% 32% 28% 32% 32% 31% 28% 32% 27% 47% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (700) (458) (531) (213) (175) (406) (195) (673) (134) (115) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 18% 48% 2% 55% 14% 28% 27% 18% 20% 23% 19%
Good 12% 4% 12% 22% 2% 21% 13% 12% 12% 9% 15% 13% 10%
OK 22% 16% 25% 22% 12% 18% 25% 16% 15% 22% 21% 20% 25%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 5% 26% 3% 18% 14% 16% 20% 15% 14% 16%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 3% 58% 3% 31% 30% 29% 31% 29% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (335) (413)  (241)  (296)  (245)  (454) (284) (136) (184) (218) (373)  (214)
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5D. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — ....our great police are being disrespected, even with water dumped on them, because a Mayor and
Governor just don’t ’have their backs. New York’s Finest must be cherished, respected and loved. Too many prople are leaving our special New
York. Great leaders would work....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 17% 13% 9% 28% 29% 24% 8% 13% 21%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 14% 5% 6% 17%
OK 22% 16% 20% 23% 23% 30% 20% 13% 21% 18% 22% 32%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 21% 17% 12% 15% 15% 21% 24% 7%
Terrible 30% 32% 28% 32% 32% 31% 28% 32% 27% 47% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (700) (458) (531) (213) (175) (406) (195) (673) (134) (115) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 18% 48% 2% 55% 14% 28% 27% 18% 20% 23% 19%
Good 12% 4% 12% 22% 2% 21% 13% 12% 12% 9% 15% 13% 10%
OK 22% 16% 25% 22% 12% 18% 25% 16% 15% 22% 21% 20% 25%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 5% 26% 3% 18% 14% 16% 20% 15% 14% 16%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 3% 58% 3% 31% 30% 29% 31% 29% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (335)  (413)  (241)  (296)  (245)  (454) (284) (136) (184) (218) (373)  (214)
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5E. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — ....in New York, and another reason they are leaving. Taxes and energy costs are way too high, Upstate is
being allowed to die as other nearby states frack & drill for Gold (oil) while reducing taxes & creating jobs by the thousands. NYC is getting dirty
& unsafe again, as....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 17% 13% 9% 28% 29% 24% 8% 13% 21%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 14% 5% 6% 17%
OK 22% 16% 20% 23% 23% 30% 20% 13% 21% 18% 22% 32%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 21% 17% 12% 15% 15% 21% 24% 7%
Terrible 30% 32% 28% 32% 32% 31% 28% 32% 27% 47% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (700) (458) (531) (213) (175) (406) (195) (673) (134) (115) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 18% 48% 2% 55% 14% 28% 27% 18% 20% 23% 19%
Good 12% 4% 12% 22% 2% 21% 13% 12% 12% 9% 15% 13% 10%
OK 22% 16% 25% 22% 12% 18% 25% 16% 15% 22% 21% 20% 25%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 5% 26% 3% 18% 14% 16% 20% 15% 14% 16%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 3% 58% 3% 31% 30% 29% 31% 29% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (335)  (413)  (241)  (296)  (245)  (454) (284) (136) (184) (218) (373)  (214)
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5F. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — | love New York, but New York can never be great again under the current leadership of Governor Andrew
Cuomo (the brother of Fredo), or Mayor Bill DeBlasio. Cuomo has weaponized the prosecutors to do his dirty work (and to keep him out of jams),
a reason some don’t want to be...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 17% 13% 9% 28% 29% 24% 8% 13% 21%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 14% 5% 6% 17%
OK 22% 16% 20% 23% 23% 30% 20% 13% 21% 18% 22% 32%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 21% 17% 12% 15% 15% 21% 24% 7%
Terrible 30% 32% 28% 32% 32% 31% 28% 32% 27% 47% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (700) (458) (531) (213) (175) (406) (195) (673) (134) (115) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 18% 48% 2% 55% 14% 28% 27% 18% 20% 23% 19%
Good 12% 4% 12% 22% 2% 21% 13% 12% 12% 9% 15% 13% 10%
OK 22% 16% 25% 22% 12% 18% 25% 16% 15% 22% 21% 20% 25%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 5% 26% 3% 18% 14% 16% 20% 15% 14% 16%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 3% 58% 3% 31% 30% 29% 31% 29% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (335)  (413)  (241)  (296)  (245)  (454) (284) (136) (184) (218) (373)  (214)
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5G. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — Stock Market up BIG! Record highs for S&P 500 and NASDAQ. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 25% 23% 12% 14% 32% 35% 28% 10% 18% 22%
Good 13% 13% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 8% 14% 11% 8% 15%
OK 29% 24% 29% 29% 34% 32% 27% 23% 29% 24% 29% 32%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 15% 12% 10% 17% 12% 14% 20% 1%
Terrible 21% 21% 21% 21% 24% 27% 17% 17% 17% 41% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (695) (456) (526) (211) (174) (401) (196) (671) (131) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 6% 20% 55% 3% 63% 19% 31% 29% 20% 26% 28% 21%
Good 13% 6% 14% 21% 6% 21% 13% 12% 12% 11% 15% 12% 17%
OK 29% 32% 33% 17% 31% 12% 32% 25% 27% 31% 29% 27% 29%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 4% 25% 0% 14% 12% 15% 18% 11% 1% 12%
Terrible 21% 35% 21% 3% 35% 4% 23% 20% 17% 20% 19% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (334)  (411)  (237)  (296)  (243)  (451) (280) (138) (186) (216) (370)  (210)
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5H. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — ....Our Republican candidate @EddieRispone is a successful conservative businessman who will stand
with me to create jobs and protect your Second Amendment. GET OUT AND VOTE for Eddie, the next Governor of the GREAT State of Louisiana!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 19% 13% 10% 29% 32% 27% 5% 14% 18%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 7% 8% 10%
OK 22% 15% 21% 22% 27% 30% 19% 12% 21% 22% 16% 38%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 18% 12% 17% 14% 19% 27% 10%
Terrible 29% 31% 28% 31% 33% 30% 27% 30% 26% 48% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (696) (456) (529) (212) (173) (403) (197) (669) (134) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 18% 53% 1% 61% 16% 28% 27% 17% 21% 25% 22%
Good 11% 3% 11% 20% 1% 22% 12% 11% 8% 6% 16% 11% 10%
OK 22% 16% 29% 18% 14% 12% 26% 19% 16% 27% 21% 19% 23%
Bad 16% 25% 15% 5% 26% 2% 15% 13% 20% 22% 12% 16% 14%
Terrible 29% 52% 27% 3% 57% 3% 31% 29% 29% 28% 31% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (985)  (336)  (411) (238)  (297)  (243) (453) (280) (137) (185) (217) (372)

(211)
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5. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — LOUISIANA! Extreme Democrat John Bel Edwards has sided with Nancy Pelosi and Chuck Schumer to
support Sanctuary Cities, High Taxes, and Open Borders. He is crushing Louisiana’s economy and your Second Amendment rights....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 19% 13% 10% 29% 32% 27% 5% 14% 18%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 7% 8% 10%
OK 22% 15% 21% 22% 27% 30% 19% 12% 21% 22% 16% 38%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 18% 12% 17% 14% 19% 27% 10%
Terrible 29% 31% 28% 31% 33% 30% 27% 30% 26% 48% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (696) (456) (529) (212) (173) (403) (197) (669) (134) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 18% 53% 1% 61% 16% 28% 27% 17% 21% 25% 22%
Good 11% 3% 11% 20% 1% 22% 12% 11% 8% 6% 16% 11% 10%
OK 22% 16% 29% 18% 14% 12% 26% 19% 16% 27% 21% 19% 23%
Bad 16% 25% 15% 5% 26% 2% 15% 13% 20% 22% 12% 16% 14%
Terrible 29% 52% 27% 3% 57% 3% 31% 29% 29% 28% 31% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (985)  (336)  (411) (238)  (297)  (243) (453) (280) (137) (185) (217) (372)

(211)
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5J. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — ....@FoxNews @BillHemmer The public is watching and seeing for themselves how unfair this process is.
Corrupt politicians, Pelosi and Schiff, are trying to take down the Republican Party. It will never happen, we will take back the House!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 20% 12% 14% 30% 33% 27% 7% 16% 21%
Good 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 11% 9% 10% 5% 6% 9%
OK 19% 12% 18% 20% 26% 28% 16% 8% 19% 15% 17% 31%
Bad 14% 13% 14% 15% 17% 17% 11% 14% 13% 17% 22% 15%
Terrible 35% 38% 31% 38% 37% 35% 32% 37% 31% 55% 40% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (703) (460) (533) (214) (173) (406) (200) (677) (135) (113) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 5% 20% 52% 1% 62% 17% 30% 29% 22% 21% 26% 20%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 19% 10% 7% 9% 5% 12% 8% 10%
OK 19% 12% 25% 20% 7% 12% 23% 16% 15% 18% 19% 19% 20%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 6% 22% 2% 15% 13% 12% 21% 10% 12% 17%
Terrible 35% 60% 32% 5% 68% 5% 35% 34% 36% 34% 38% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (340)  (413)  (240)  (299)  (245)  (456) (285) (137) (185) (219) (376)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — *Adam Schiff has taken all of the power for himself. That is very unfair. There were dozens of people on
this call, yesterdays witness knew that and had no problems (nor did any of them). Facts matter, and that’s why this is not about Impeachment.
Guy Lewis, former prosecutor...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 20% 12% 14% 30% 33% 27% 7% 16% 21%
Good 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 11% 9% 10% 5% 6% 9%
OK 19% 12% 18% 20% 26% 28% 16% 8% 19% 15% 17% 31%
Bad 14% 13% 14% 15% 17% 17% 11% 14% 13% 17% 22% 15%
Terrible 35% 38% 31% 38% 37% 35% 32% 37% 31% 55% 40% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (703) (460) (533) (214) (173) (406) (200) (677) (135) (113) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 20% 52% 1% 62% 17% 30% 29% 22% 21% 26% 20%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 19% 10% 7% 9% 5% 12% 8% 10%
OK 19% 12% 25% 20% 7% 12% 23% 16% 15% 18% 19% 19% 20%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 6% 22% 2% 15% 13% 12% 21% 10% 12% 17%
Terrible 35% 60% 32% 5% 68% 5% 35% 34% 36% 34% 38% 35% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (340)  (413)  (240)  (299)  (245)  (456) (285) (137) (185) (219) (376)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — ISIS has a new leader. We know exactly who he is!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 12% 13% 28% 23% 24% 5% 16% 13%
Good 12% 12% 12% 1% 8% 12% 12% 14% 13% 8% 7% 13%
OK 29% 26% 31% 27% 32% 30% 28% 25% 29% 25% 25% 37%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 20% 14% 9% 19% 13% 16% 23% 13%
Terrible 25% 25% 23% 27% 28% 31% 22% 19% 20% 46% 29% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (693) (457) (524) (211) (173) (401) (196) (668) (132) (113) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 5% 17% 45% 2% 50% 16% 25% 25% 16% 20% 23% 17%
Good 12% 6% 11% 21% 3% 23% 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12%
OK 29% 26% 33% 25% 29% 22% 32% 25% 24% 27% 32% 26% 32%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 5% 24% 2% 16% 14% 14% 19% 11% 12% 18%
Terrible 25% 41% 24% 4% 42% 3% 26% 23% 27% 27% 25% 26% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 98% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (336)  (407)  (238)  (296)  (241)  (451) (281) (136) (185) (216) (370) (210




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — 'The Democrats need more than this. @tombrokaw Much more!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 7% 13% 26% 25% 22% 5% 14% 15%
Good 11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 9% 1% 16% 12% 6% 7% 21%
OK 26% 20% 27% 24% 33% 32% 24% 13% 26% 20% 24% 31%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 19% 18% 14% 13% 16% 14% 18% 22% 12%
Terrible 29% 30% 28% 31% 32% 31% 27% 30% 26% 51% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (696) (461) (521) (209) (172) (406) (195) (668) (133) (114) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 17% 42% 1% 50% 13% 25% 23% 17% 16% 22% 17%
Good 11% 2% 1% 26% 2% 24% 12% 12% 9% 7% 15% 12% 11%
OK 26% 20% 31% 24% 17% 21% 29% 20% 25% 25% 26% 23% 30%
Bad 15% 23% 14% 6% 26% 1% 14% 13% 19% 23% 12% 14% 14%
Terrible 29% 51% 27% 3% 54% 4% 32% 30% 23% 28% 32% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (337)  (406)  (239)  (298)  (243)  (451) (280) (137) (181) (215) (374) (212




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — 'The Democrats are so immersed in this (SCAM). They couldn’t care less about the American people!’
@RushLimbaughEIB
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 21% 9% 14% 33% 33% 28% 7% 13% 22%
Good 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 3% 7% 10%
OK 16% 11% 17% 16% 24% 26% 12% 6% 16% 13% 15% 28%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 15% 18% 14% 13% 10% 11% 19% 23% 11%
Terrible 38% 41% 35% 42% 40% 37% 35% 45% 35% 58% 42% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (697) (457) (530) (211) (174) (403) (199) (670) (135) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 22% 54% 2% 65% 18% 28% 31% 21% 24% 26% 20%
Good 8% 3% 8% 16% 1% 16% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 9%
OK 16% 8% 21% 20% 5% 12% 18% 14% 14% 18% 17% 15% 18%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 4% 17% 3% 17% 12% 11% 16% 11% 13% 15%
Terrible 38% 66% 35% 6% 75% 5% 39% 38% 38% 40% 40% 37% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (339)  (412)  (236)  (298)  (241) (453 (283) (138) (184) (218) (372) (213




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — Wow, a blowout JOBS number just out, adjusted for revisions and the General Motors strike, 303,000.
This is far greater than expectations. USA ROCKS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 27% 22% 13% 15% 32% 35% 30% 6% 14% 20%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 7% 12% 5% 10% 13%
OK 26% 20% 23% 28% 30% 28% 24% 21% 25% 29% 20% 34%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 15% 17% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14% 21% 12%
Terrible 26% 26% 25% 27% 28% 31% 21% 25% 21% 46% 34% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (696) (460) (525) (210) (173) (404) (198) (672) (132) (113) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 22% 56% 1% 66% 19% 31% 32% 20% 24% 28% 23%
Good 11% 5% 10% 19% 4% 18% 10% 11% 8% 12% 14% 9% 11%
OK 26% 27% 30% 17% 25% 12% 30% 20% 25% 23% 27% 26% 26%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 4% 23% 1% 13% 13% 14% 19% 9% 11% 16%
Terrible 26% 44% 25% 4% 46% 4% 28% 25% 22% 26% 26% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (985) (335) (410) (240) (296) (244) (452) (282) (137) (184) (215) (374) (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — Chicago will never stop its crime wave with the current Superintendent of Police. It just won’t happen!
Thank you to Kevin Graham and all of the GREAT Chicago Police Officers | just had the privilege to meet. Tremendous crime fighting potential if
allowed to do your thing!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 12% 12% 29% 27% 25% 5% 16% 18%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 6% 8% 13%
OK 20% 15% 18% 22% 26% 25% 19% 13% 19% 18% 20% 38%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 15% 19% 14% 11% 16% 13% 20% 23% 7%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 34% 31% 35% 29% 31% 28% 51% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (696) (458) (525) (211) (172) (402) (198) (668) (134) (113) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 21% 4% 21% 46% 2% 56% 15% 28% 25% 21% 20% 23% 19%
Good 13% 7% 10% 26% 2% 23% 15% 13% 11% 10% 18% 14% 9%
OK 20% 15% 26% 18% 13% 15% 22% 13% 21% 18% 20% 18% 26%
Bad 15% 21% 15% 6% 21% 2% 16% 13% 14% 20% 11% 14% 15%
Terrible 31% 53% 29% 5% 62% 4% 32% 33% 29% 31% 32% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (337)  (409)  (237)  (298)  (242) (449 (284) (136) (185) (216) (370)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — 'This is the biggest, most disgusting scandal, and it’s all on the Democrat Party that has highjacked
the Impeachment process, our tax dollars, the House of Representatives, to push their 2020 Election. That’s what’s going on.” @marklevinshow
Cannot be said any better!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 21% 1% 13% 32% 34% 29% 8% 14% 18%
Good 10% 9% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 4% 8% 12%
OK 18% 11% 17% 18% 22% 27% 15% 7% 16% 16% 19% 30%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 14% 17% 16% 11% 8% 12% 12% 19% 13%
Terrible 36% 39% 34% 39% 39% 34% 32% 42% 32% 60% 41% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (699) (455) (530) (211) (173) (404) (197) (670) (133) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 22% 54% 1% 66% 17% 30% 33% 18% 22% 28% 23%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 1% 18% 11% 9% 4% 9% 12% 9% 9%
OK 18% 13% 22% 17% 8% 11% 21% 13% 13% 17% 20% 17% 17%
Bad 13% 16% 17% 3% 17% 1% 13% 12% 13% 18% 8% 1% 16%
Terrible 36% 65% 31% 5% 72% 4% 38% 36% 36% 37% 38% 35% 35%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (338)  (408)  (239)  (297)  (243)  (451) (286) (135) (184) (217) (370)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — It has been 3 years and Donald Trump hasn’t done anything wrong. Donald Trump hasn’t done a single
thing of which he has been accused.” @RushLimbaughEIB @seanhannity A Witch Hunt like no other!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 13% 13% 31% 32% 27% 7% 16% 20%
Good 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 9% 10% 4% 7% 7%
OK 19% 14% 19% 20% 24% 27% 18% 8% 19% 16% 14% 35%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 17% 12% 11% 11% 17% 29% 11%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 38% 41% 34% 30% 40% 33% 56% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (699) (458) (531) (213) (174) (405) (197) (673) (134) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 21% 53% 1% 61% 17% 29% 29% 17% 22% 26% 23%
Good 9% 4% 7% 18% 1% 16% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 8% 6%
OK 19% 11% 25% 21% 9% 16% 24% 14% 12% 20% 20% 18% 22%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 5% 20% 3% 14% 12% 14% 21% 11% 11% 16%
Terrible 35% 62% 32% 5% 70% 3% 35% 36% 37% 35% 35% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  102% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (338)  (412)  (239)  (298)  (243)  (451) (287) (137) (185) (219) (373)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5S. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — Thanks Lee! https://t.co/TE5xHk3YzO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 22% 11% 18% 31% 37% 29% 8% 19% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 8% 1% 7% 11% 6% 5% 17%
OK 22% 16% 20% 24% 27% 31% 19% 1% 23% 20% 17% 26%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 19% 16% 14% 15% 13% 18% 28% 14%
Terrible 28% 29% 28% 29% 31% 29% 25% 31% 24% 48% 32% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (695) (453) (529) (211) (174) (402) (195) (669) (131) (115) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 22% 56% 1% 66% 20% 31% 32% 19% 24% 28% 24%
Good 10% 4% 8% 19% 3% 17% 8% 12% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8%
OK 22% 20% 27% 15% 20% 10% 25% 16% 21% 22% 23% 20% 25%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 6% 25% 3% 18% 13% 14% 22% 11% 16% 15%
Terrible 28% 51% 25% 3% 52% 3% 29% 28% 26% 27% 30% 27% 29%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (334) (411) (237) (295) (242) (453) (283) (135) (185) (216) (369) (212)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — But the Crooked Democrats don’t want people to know this! Thank you to Tim Morrison for your honesty.
https://it.co/1AxrArFJ6c
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 19% 10% 14% 30% 31% 26% 8% 16% 20%
Good 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 5% 7% 13%
OK 20% 13% 18% 21% 22% 25% 18% 13% 20% 14% 19% 29%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 15% 15% 17% 13% 24% 27% 11%
Terrible 32% 34% 30% 34% 40% 34% 28% 28% 29% 49% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (696) (457) (527) (211) (174) (402) (197) (667) (134) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 20% 51% 2% 61% 15% 30% 29% 20% 21% 24% 21%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 2% 17% 11% 9% 8% 8% 14% 10% 8%
OK 20% 12% 26% 20% 10% 15% 23% 13% 20% 17% 19% 20% 22%
Bad 16% 25% 15% 4% 25% 4% 19% 16% 8% 20% 12% 14% 19%
Terrible 32% 56% 29% 4% 61% 4% 31% 32% 36% 34% 34% 32% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (984) (338) (409) (237) (298) (240) (448) (285) (137) (184) (216) (371) (213)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — A great place! https://t.co/4ARfSNw3RZf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 10% 16% 28% 28% 24% 9% 16% 16%
Good 15% 15% 17% 13% 18% 12% 15% 15% 17% 7% 9% 19%
OK 31% 27% 28% 33% 35% 37% 28% 23% 31% 26% 27% 37%
Bad 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 14% 9% 13% 21% 7%
Terrible 23% 22% 23% 22% 27% 25% 19% 20% 18% 44% 27% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (695) (458) (528) (213) (174) (402) (197) (672) (132) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 5% 17% 48% 2% 55% 16% 27% 27% 19% 18% 24% 20%
Good 15% 6% 15% 28% 5% 26% 14% 17% 12% 12% 20% 15% 13%
OK 31% 34% 35% 19% 40% 15% 33% 25% 31% 28% 33% 29% 34%
Bad 11% 17% 11% 2% 16% 1% 12% 8% 13% 19% 7% 9% 10%
Terrible 23% 38% 22% 3% 36% 4% 24% 22% 16% 22% 23% 23% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (336)  (412)  (238)  (295)  (243)  (455) (282) (137) (185) (217) (372) (212




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — Thank you! https://t.co/8yUP8Pex8c
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 21% 13% 16% 31% 32% 29% 7% 16% 18%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 9% 15%
OK 24% 19% 23% 24% 27% 30% 22% 15% 24% 19% 18% 31%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 15% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 17% 10%
Terrible 29% 29% 28% 30% 34% 31% 25% 30% 24% 52% 39% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (700) (459) (532) (213) (175) (4086) (197) (675) (133) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 4% 20% 56% 2% 64% 17% 32% 31% 21% 25% 27% 19%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 2% 18% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10%
OK 24% 23% 28% 18% 22% 14% 26% 19% 20% 23% 24% 21% 29%
Bad 13% 18% 16% 3% 22% 2% 13% 11% 17% 19% 11% 12% 12%
Terrible 29% 51% 28% 3% 53% 3% 33% 28% 23% 28% 29% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 9% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (336)  (413)  (242)  (296)  (245)  (455) (285) (137) (185) (219) (374)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — ....this decision, but in the end it will be best for all concerned. As President, | will always be there to help
New York and the great people of New York. It will always have a special place in my heart!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 9% 14% 30% 25% 24% 7% 17% 16%
Good 12% 12% 15% 9% 15% 6% 11% 15% 13% 5% 8% 16%
OK 24% 17% 24% 24% 27% 34% 21% 14% 22% 24% 27% 37%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 18% 19% 13% 14% 18% 16% 15% 20% 8%
Terrible 28% 29% 25% 31% 30% 34% 23% 28% 25% 49% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (700) (461) (531) (214) (174) (405) (199) (676) (134) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 20% 46% 1% 56% 15% 27% 29% 17% 20% 24% 17%
Good 12% 5% 9% 25% 3% 22% 13% 12% 7% 11% 12% 11% 13%
OK 24% 21% 29% 20% 17% 15% 28% 17% 21% 24% 23% 22% 27%
Bad 16% 24% 15% 5% 29% 3% 16% 14% 19% 20% 14% 14% 17%
Terrible 28% 47% 27% 4% 50% 4% 28% 30% 25% 28% 30% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (338)  (415)  (239)  (298)  (242)  (456) (286) (137) (185) (217) (376)  (214)
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5X. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — ....New York, and always will, but unfortunately, despite the fact that | pay millions of dollars in city, state
and local taxes each year, | have been treated very badly by the political leaders of both the city and state. Few have been treated worse. | hated
having to make....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 9% 14% 30% 25% 24% 7% 17% 16%
Good 12% 12% 15% 9% 15% 6% 11% 15% 13% 5% 8% 16%
OK 24% 17% 24% 24% 27% 34% 21% 14% 22% 24% 27% 37%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 18% 19% 13% 14% 18% 16% 15% 20% 8%
Terrible 28% 29% 25% 31% 30% 34% 23% 28% 25% 49% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (700) (461) (531) (214) (174) (405) (199) (676) (134) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 20% 46% 1% 56% 15% 27% 29% 17% 20% 24% 17%
Good 12% 5% 9% 25% 3% 22% 13% 12% 7% 1% 12% 1% 13%
OK 24% 21% 29% 20% 17% 15% 28% 17% 21% 24% 23% 22% 27%
Bad 16% 24% 15% 5% 29% 3% 16% 14% 19% 20% 14% 14% 17%
Terrible 28% 47% 27% 4% 50% 4% 28% 30% 25% 28% 30% 29% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (338)  (415) (239)  (298)  (242)  (456) (286) (137) (185) (217) (376)  (214)
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5Y. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, the White House, is the place | have come to love and will stay for, hopefully,
another 5 years as we MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN, but my family and | will be making Palm Beach, Florida, our Permanent Residence. |
cherish New York, and the people of.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 9% 14% 30% 25% 24% 7% 17% 16%
Good 12% 12% 15% 9% 15% 6% 11% 15% 13% 5% 8% 16%
OK 24% 17% 24% 24% 27% 34% 21% 14% 22% 24% 27% 37%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 18% 19% 13% 14% 18% 16% 15% 20% 8%
Terrible 28% 29% 25% 31% 30% 34% 23% 28% 25% 49% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (700) (461) (531) (214) (174) (405) (199) (676) (134) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 20% 46% 1% 56% 15% 27% 29% 17% 20% 24% 17%
Good 12% 5% 9% 25% 3% 22% 13% 12% 7% 1% 12% 1% 13%
OK 24% 21% 29% 20% 17% 15% 28% 17% 21% 24% 23% 22% 27%
Bad 16% 24% 15% 5% 29% 3% 16% 14% 19% 20% 14% 14% 17%
Terrible 28% 47% 27% 4% 50% 4% 28% 30% 25% 28% 30% 29% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (338)  (415)  (239)  (298)  (242)  (456) (286) (137) (185) (217) (376)  (214)
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5Z. Trump Tweets November 1, 2019 — The home of Nancy Pelosi. | can’t believe her voters can be happy with the job she and the Do Nothing
Democrats are doing! San Francisco has really gone down hill. So sad!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 8% 13% 28% 26% 23% 7% 16% 20%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 3% 9% 11% 9% 5% 3% 4%
OK 20% 15% 21% 18% 25% 31% 15% 8% 20% 10% 19% 31%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 20% 21% 17% 15% 17% 15% 22% 25% 14%
Terrible 36% 38% 33% 39% 38% 36% 33% 38% 33% 57% 37% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (702) (461) (533) (214) (175) (405) (200) (677) (135) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 19% 44% 1% 54% 14% 27% 24% 16% 20% 22% 19%
Good 8% 1% 6% 19% 0% 17% 7% 6% 10% 9% 6% 9% 7%
OK 20% 11% 25% 23% 6% 20% 22% 16% 16% 20% 20% 18% 22%
Bad 17% 23% 18% 8% 22% 3% 20% 15% 14% 18% 15% 17% 19%
Terrible 36% 63% 32% 5% 70% 5% 37% 36% 36% 37% 40% 35% 33%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (338) (417) (239) (299) (244) (457) (286) (137) (185) (219) (375) (215)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 38% 26% 29% 25% 37% 33% 36% 14% 27% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 50% 60% 59% 56% 51% 57% 51% 76% 62% 43%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 14% 12% 19% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (705) (461) (534) (212) (175) (408) (200) (678) (135) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 11% 28% 67% 5% 70% 26% 39% 32% 28% 30% 34% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 85% 51% 21% 94% 14% 57% 54% 53% 60% 55% 54% 54%
Not sure 13% 4% 22% 12% 1% 16% 17% 7% 15% 12% 15% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (341)  (414)  (240)  (300)  (246)  (456) (286) (138) (184) (219) (378)  (214)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 41% 29% 29% 30% 40% 37% 40% 15% 26% 40%
No 51% 51% 45% 57% 53% 51% 49% 53% 46% 70% 64% 41%
Not sure 14% 11% 14% 14% 18% 19% 11% 10% 14% 15% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (704) (457) (538) (215) (174) (407) (199) (679) (133) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 35% 14%  33%  67% 10% 71% 29% 42% 39% 33% 36%  36%  34%
No 51%  78%  48%  19% 82% 15% 55% 50% 46% 54% 49%  49%  53%
Not sure 14% 7%  20%  14% 8% 14% 16% 8% 16% 12% 15%  15%  13%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (995)  (339)  (414) (242)  (299)  (246)  (457) (287) (136) (185) (218) (377)  (215)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 1 - 2, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.375 to 2.719,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.329.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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